

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1632/2025

J&K Public Service Commission

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Akhoon, Advocate vice
Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate

Vs

Varsha Choudhary and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate for R-1

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
20.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 seeks time to file reply. Let the same be filed by or before the next date of hearing.
2. List on **30.05.2026**.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
20.04.2026
Nikhil